
Car#: 1

Racer: Arden E.

The WedgeCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6708 5220.8511

4 2.6188 3225.23142

3 2.6398 3223.44183

6 2.6479 5222.76244

5 2.6158 5225.49285

2 2.6088 1226.10326

1 2.6359 5223.77337

4 2.6248 4224.72468

3 2.6058 4226.36509

6 2.6308 3224.215610

5 2.6039 5226.526011

2 2.6109 4225.926412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6262

2.6039

2.6708

3.92

1

5

224.61

220.85

226.52

0.0199 1.6952Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Ron D.

Clean MachineCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6338 5223.9531

2 2.6099 4226.0062

6 2.6338 5223.95113

1 2.6468 4222.85244

4 2.6568 4222.01265

3 2.6549 3222.17326

5 2.6748 6220.52337

2 2.6698 5220.93398

1 2.6438 4223.10429

6 2.6688 6221.014710

3 2.6768 6220.355411

4 2.6529 4222.345912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6519

2.6099

2.6768

4.67

3

6

222.43

220.35

226.00

0.0198 1.6647Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Mick M.

El KabongCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5199 1234.0761

6 2.5318 1232.9792

1 2.5358 2232.61113

2 2.5409 1232.14164

4 2.5439 1231.87185

5 2.5468 2231.60306

5 2.5499 1231.32357

2 2.5308 1233.07388

6 2.5338 1232.79439

1 2.5299 1233.155610

4 2.5449 3231.775811

3 2.5369 2232.516412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5371

2.5199

2.5499

1.42

1

3

232.49

231.32

234.07

0.0086 0.7857Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Dave S.

Andrews Rocket ShipCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6448 5223.0251

1 2.6589 3221.8492

3 2.6659 4221.25163

6 2.7039 4218.15194

2 2.6628 5221.51295

4 2.6739 4220.59326

5 2.5809 4228.54367

1 2.5748 4229.08448

3 2.5808 4228.55479

6 2.5989 4226.965310

4 2.5908 3227.675711

2 2.5808 4228.556012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6264

2.5748

2.7039

4.00

3

5

224.64

218.15

229.08

0.0462 3.9351Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Mark V.

1972CottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5149 1234.5411

4 2.5229 2233.8062

5 2.5468 1231.60123

1 2.5258 1233.53194

3 2.5248 1233.62295

6 2.5209 1233.98316

6 2.5218 1233.90337

5 2.5418 2232.06478

2 2.5268 2233.43509

4 2.5239 1233.705510

3 2.5349 2232.695811

1 2.5359 2232.606112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5284

2.5149

2.5468

1.42

1

2

233.29

231.60

234.54

0.0094 0.8650Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Paul F.

Great EightCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6548 4222.1811

6 2.6309 2224.2042

4 2.6349 3223.86163

5 2.6379 3223.60214

2 2.6228 3224.89245

1 2.6628 5221.51316

5 2.6489 5222.67387

1 2.6448 4223.02458

3 2.6509 5222.51499

6 2.6459 5222.935210

2 2.6509 3222.515911

4 2.6418 4223.276312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6439

2.6228

2.6628

3.83

2

5

223.10

221.51

224.89

0.0110 0.9323Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Dave J.

Schneifen BlitzCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5428 1231.9741

5 2.5398 1232.2482

2 2.5438 4231.87113

6 2.5429 2231.96174

3 2.5319 1232.96245

4 2.5259 2233.52296

5 2.5319 2232.96397

3 2.5359 1232.60448

6 2.5299 3233.15509

2 2.5298 1233.165310

1 2.5249 1233.615811

4 2.5358 2232.616212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5346

2.5249

2.5438

1.75

1

4

232.72

231.87

233.61

0.0066 0.6064Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Cory W.

Road WarriorCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6718 6220.7711

2 2.6649 4221.3492

3 2.6728 6220.68113

1 2.6808 5220.02174

5 2.6948 6218.88235

6 2.6928 4219.04276

4 2.6648 3221.35347

3 2.6798 6220.11398

2 2.6849 5219.69459

1 2.6669 5221.174710

5 2.7099 5217.665611

6 2.7108 6217.596012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6829

2.6648

2.7108

5.08

3

6

219.86

217.59

221.35

0.0162 1.3270Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Scott S.

MVRB20CottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 3.0898 6190.9021

3 3.1869 6185.0892

5 3.176 6185.72143

2 3.1768 6185.67194

4 3.2069 6183.93245

1 3.363 6175.39276

6 3.2778 6179.95347

3 3.2559 6181.16418

5 3.2468 6181.67469

2 3.3069 5178.375110

4 3.3089 6178.265611

1 3.3808 6174.475912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.2480

3.0898

3.3808

5.92

5

6

181.71

174.47

190.90

0.0851 4.7799Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Brad B.

Bunker BomberCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6718 4220.7741

6 2.7888 5211.5072

4 2.6778 5220.2793

5 2.6689 4221.01184

1 2.6848 6219.70225

3 2.6699 6220.92316

1 2.7189 4216.94347

4 2.6688 6221.01438

3 2.6789 4220.18519

6 2.6699 5220.925410

5 2.6579 6221.925811

2 2.6658 5221.266312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6852

2.6579

2.7888

5.00

4

6

219.70

211.50

221.92

0.0360 2.8656Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Andrew E.

LemuelCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 4.5 6131.0841

1 3.5269 6167.2472

6 3.1888 6184.97133

2 4.5 6131.08174

4 2.9399 5200.63195

5 3.1268 6188.64326

6 4.5 6131.08377

2 4.5 6131.08428

4 4.5 6131.08459

5 4.5 6131.085110

3 4.5 6131.085711

1 2.2619 1260.776212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.8787

2.2619

4.5000

5.50

1

6

159.98

131.08

260.77

0.8181 41.7309Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Blake Aiden Z.

Chicken DinnerCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5289 3233.2461

1 2.5408 2232.15132

3 2.5279 1233.33173

6 2.5399 3232.23204

2 2.5299 1233.15275

4 2.5269 2233.43316

4 2.5528 2231.06357

3 2.5459 3231.68378

2 2.5478 3231.51449

1 2.5399 1232.234610

5 2.5449 2231.775411

6 2.5679 4229.705812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5411

2.5269

2.5679

2.25

1

4

232.12

229.70

233.43

0.0120 1.0950Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Elden W.

Olds MobileCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8138 5209.6221

4 2.8408 5207.6342

5 2.8499 6206.97163

1 2.886 6204.38204

6 2.9689 6198.67255

3 2.7139 5217.34276

6 2.6509 6222.51387

3 2.6189 3225.23408

4 2.6079 6226.18449

5 2.6069 3226.265210

2 2.6118 6225.845511

1 2.6178 5225.326412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7323

2.6069

2.9689

5.17

3

6

216.33

198.67

226.26

0.1316 10.2172Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Mark K.

Blue ThunderCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5789 2228.7221

6 2.5728 3229.26102

4 2.5648 4229.98173

2 2.5669 3229.79224

1 2.5788 3228.73255

5 2.5809 3228.54296

3 2.5788 2228.73347

6 2.5738 2229.17428

4 2.5729 1229.25499

2 2.5848 4228.205410

1 2.5848 2228.205711

5 2.5799 3228.636112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5765

2.5648

2.5848

2.67

1

4

228.93

228.20

229.98

0.0064 0.5675Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Mike M.

The Muscle CarCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5648 2229.9811

2 2.5549 2230.8772

1 2.5609 2230.33103

6 2.5618 2230.25154

3 2.5569 2230.69225

4 2.5599 2230.42276

6 2.5568 3230.70357

5 2.5549 2230.87438

3 2.5608 1230.34459

2 2.5619 2230.245210

4 2.5659 3229.885411

1 2.5669 2229.796012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5605

2.5549

2.5669

2.08

1

3

230.36

229.79

230.87

0.0041 0.3663Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Scott H.

AscariCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5349 2232.6931

5 2.5229 1233.80112

3 2.5358 1232.61133

2 2.5149 1234.54204

4 2.5129 1234.73225

1 2.5269 1233.43286

1 2.5119 1234.82377

3 2.5209 1233.98428

6 2.5388 2232.33449

2 2.5368 1232.514710

4 2.5418 1232.065211

5 2.5188 1234.186312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5264

2.5119

2.5418

1.17

1

2

233.47

232.06

234.82

0.0108 0.9994Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Miles B.

The BaumCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5279 1233.3331

4 2.5268 1233.4372

5 2.5369 2232.5193

3 2.5179 2234.26204

2 2.5258 1233.53255

6 2.5288 1233.25306

2 2.5279 1233.33367

6 2.5289 1233.24398

4 2.5269 1233.43419

5 2.5219 1233.895010

1 2.5248 1233.625411

3 2.5298 2233.166312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5270

2.5179

2.5369

1.25

1

2

233.42

232.51

234.26

0.0046 0.4212Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Jim W.

Cobra ChaserCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5688 1229.6251

2 2.5759 4228.99102

4 2.5629 3230.15133

5 2.5789 3228.72194

3 2.5748 2229.08255

1 2.5758 4228.99306

3 2.5688 4229.62357

1 2.5779 2228.81408

4 2.5759 3228.99479

6 2.5809 4228.545510

5 2.5758 1228.995911

2 2.5619 3230.246212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5732

2.5619

2.5809

2.83

1

4

229.23

228.54

230.24

0.0062 0.5507Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Jerome H.

Holy SmokeCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5998 3226.8851

3 2.5908 5227.67102

6 2.5958 4227.23123

2 2.5829 3228.36154

4 2.5619 4230.24205

5 2.5738 4229.17316

1 2.5688 2229.62387

2 2.5738 3229.17468

6 2.5729 2229.25489

4 2.5728 2229.265310

3 2.5818 5228.465511

5 2.5799 1228.635712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5796

2.5619

2.5998

3.17

1

5

228.66

226.88

230.24

0.0113 0.9987Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Scott N.

Go Big BlueCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6659 3221.2541

1 2.5939 3227.40122

3 2.6529 6222.34153

6 2.6668 4221.18214

4 2.6559 5222.09255

2 2.6579 6221.92286

1 2.7529 6214.26357

4 2.6559 4222.09398

5 2.6179 5225.31419

3 2.6089 4226.095210

2 2.6148 4225.585711

6 2.6269 6224.546212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6476

2.5939

2.7529

4.67

3

6

222.84

214.26

227.40

0.0414 3.4242Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Brett S.

Called to SwerveCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5608 3230.3431

6 2.5439 2231.8782

4 2.5489 1231.41103

5 2.5528 3231.06174

1 2.5459 1231.68215

3 2.5739 2229.16286

1 2.5418 2232.06367

5 2.5719 1229.34408

2 2.6608 5221.68439

6 2.5729 1229.254910

3 2.5469 2231.595611

4 2.5349 1232.696112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5630

2.5349

2.6608

2.00

1

5

230.18

221.68

232.69

0.0335 2.9249Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Ed H.

Fast EddieCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5608 3230.3431

1 2.5588 3230.5282

4 2.5569 1230.69153

6 2.5539 1230.96234

5 2.5639 3230.06275

2 2.5619 3230.24306

5 2.5638 1230.07347

2 2.5598 4230.43378

6 2.5648 2229.98469

1 2.5789 3228.725510

4 2.5649 1229.976011

3 2.5719 4229.346212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5634

2.5539

2.5789

2.42

1

4

230.11

228.72

230.96

0.0067 0.6004Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Jeff S.

Jeffies SpitfireCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6038 4226.5321

2 2.5848 2228.2052

6 2.6109 1225.92143

1 2.6188 5225.23234

4 2.5969 4227.13285

3 2.5979 6227.05306

2 2.5938 5227.40357

6 2.6369 5223.69408

4 2.5989 3226.96429

5 2.6029 3226.614910

1 2.5949 3227.315311

3 2.5748 3229.086012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6013

2.5748

2.6369

3.67

1

6

226.76

223.69

229.08

0.0159 1.3809Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Mark B.

Bowers RacerCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7229 4216.6271

3 2.7108 6217.59122

6 2.6959 5218.79183

2 2.7298 5216.08214

1 2.6958 5218.80265

4 2.5909 5227.66306

2 2.5929 2227.48337

4 2.5938 3227.40388

5 2.6078 5226.18449

1 2.6018 3226.715110

3 2.5919 4227.576111

6 2.5908 3227.676312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6438

2.5908

2.7298

4.17

2

6

223.21

216.08

227.67

0.0603 5.0488Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: John H.

Limp KneesCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8298 6208.4451

2 2.8279 6208.5882

5 2.7779 5212.33133

1 2.8308 6208.37184

3 2.8528 6206.76215

6 2.9029 5203.19326

2 2.9188 5202.08347

4 2.8969 6203.61368

5 2.8968 6203.62489

1 2.9128 6202.505210

6 2.8968 5203.625711

3 2.8789 5204.885912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8686

2.7779

2.9188

5.58

5

6

205.67

202.08

212.33

0.0439 3.1814Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Terry T.

Ole Blue PickupCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6218 6224.9861

3 2.6028 4226.6282

4 2.6138 5225.66123

5 2.6058 5226.36204

2 2.6019 2226.70235

1 2.6228 2224.89326

3 2.6218 4224.98387

6 2.6169 4225.40418

1 2.6108 3225.92439

2 2.6068 3226.274810

4 2.6239 5224.805011

5 2.6268 5224.556212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6147

2.6019

2.6268

4.00

2

6

225.59

224.55

226.70

0.0089 0.7650Std Dev: 



Car#: 36

Racer: Roylance T.

Blue Dog #1CottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6209 5225.0561

2 2.6149 2225.57142

6 2.6089 2226.09163

4 2.6009 2226.78214

3 2.6129 4225.74235

5 2.6399 4223.43256

3 2.6108 4225.92337

6 2.6139 5225.66368

4 2.6089 4226.09489

5 2.6589 6221.845310

2 2.6448 4223.025611

1 2.6768 6220.356312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6260

2.6009

2.6768

4.00

2

6

224.63

220.35

226.78

0.0236 2.0008Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Joey H.

CottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5488 1231.4221

4 2.5378 3232.42112

3 2.5438 2231.87193

6 2.5768 4228.91224

5 2.5528 1231.06265

2 2.5509 3231.23316

5 2.5258 2233.53377

1 2.5338 2232.79418

3 2.5319 1232.96489

6 2.5299 1233.155110

2 2.5359 2232.606111

4 2.5299 1233.156412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5415

2.5258

2.5768

1.92

1

4

232.09

228.91

233.53

0.0142 1.2915Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Arnold J.

Blue BulletCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5898 4227.7631

3 2.6008 4226.7952

2 2.5899 2227.75123

1 2.6318 4224.12144

5 2.6218 5224.98225

6 2.5929 2227.48266

4 2.6079 3226.18337

2 2.5739 3229.16418

3 2.6558 4222.10439

1 2.5768 2228.914910

5 2.5669 2229.795511

6 2.5888 2227.845912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5998

2.5669

2.6558

3.08

2

5

226.91

222.10

229.79

0.0259 2.2395Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: The E.

BatmobileCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5899 3227.7521

3 2.5879 3227.9272

2 2.5879 4227.92133

1 2.5909 4227.66154

5 2.6119 2225.83245

6 2.5929 3227.48286

3 2.5768 3228.91367

1 2.5938 3227.40398

6 2.5988 2226.97459

2 2.6038 4226.534910

4 2.5889 2227.845111

5 2.6058 3226.366412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5941

2.5768

2.6119

3.00

2

4

227.38

225.83

228.91

0.0095 0.8364Std Dev: 



Car#: 37

Racer: Mark K.

UndertakerCottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7649 5213.3381

5 2.7059 6217.98102

3 2.7878 5211.58143

1 2.7448 5214.89164

2 2.7809 6212.10265

6 2.7649 6213.33296

4 2.6338 4223.95407

5 2.6639 5221.42428

3 2.6498 5222.60469

1 2.6789 5220.184810

2 2.6168 5225.415811

6 2.7018 5218.316112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7079

2.6168

2.7878

5.17

4

6

217.92

211.58

225.41

0.0600 4.8361Std Dev: 



Car#: 38

Racer: Mark K.

B-52CottonwoodHeigh

4/19/2024

Car Statistics

Group: CottonwoodHeigh

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6298 3224.2911

5 2.6209 5225.05152

2 2.6028 2226.62183

4 2.6119 3225.83234

3 2.6309 3224.20265

1 2.6349 4223.86296

4 2.6438 5223.10377

2 2.6408 6223.36408

5 2.6249 3224.71459

1 2.6399 6223.435010

3 2.6299 5224.285311

6 2.6298 6224.296412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6284

2.6028

2.6438

4.25

2

6

224.42

223.10

226.62

0.0120 1.0256Std Dev: 


